RESOLUTION NO.	2017
----------------	------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES TO MAKE A CONDITIONAL OFFER TO THE FOLLOWING PROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS: STEVEN BEATTY, EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, GRADE 510N, \$14.578 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, EFFECTIVE MARCH 20, 2017, GLEN DAVIS, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER, GRADE 507N, \$13.929 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT, AND SERENITY WRIGHT, ACCREDITATION MANAGER, GRADE 521E, \$2,269.23 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, BOTH EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE OF COUNCIL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a conditional offer to the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments:

Steven Beatty, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, \$14.578 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective March 20, 2017.

Glen Davis, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, \$13.929 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective upon passage of Council.

Serenity Wright, Accreditation Manager, Grade 521E, \$2,269.23 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective upon passage of Council.

Section 2 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical examination, the applicants listed in Section 1 may begin the probationary civil service probationary period.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:	MAYOR
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	